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TABLE K10.—Income and Expenditure of Secondary-school Hostels for the Year 1923.

TABLE K11.—Showing. Distribution by the Government of Secondary Education Reserves Revenue
for the Year ended 31st December, 1923.
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I'r. .lit. Loss.
Hostel. Income. Expenditure. ;

Percentage of
Income.

Percentage ol
Income.Amount. Amount.I

Whangarei Boys'
Hamilton Girls'
New Plymouth Boys'

..

New Plymouth Girls' . .

Palmerston North Boys'
Napier Boys'
Napier Girls'
Gisborne Boys'
Gisborne Girls'
Wellington Boys'
Wellington Girls'
Nolson Boys'
Nelson Girls'
Christchurch Boys'
Christehuroh Girls'
Timaru Girls*
Waitaki Girls'
Otago Boys'

£

2,579
942

7,725
1,833
3,785
3,862
2,768
2,833
1,530
3,441
2,078
6,974
3,765
1,363
1,659
1,669
1,801
3,190

£

2,618
910

6,970
2,040
3,517
3,564
2,713
2,485
1,635
2,927
2,122
5,577
3,240
1,564
1,804
1,658
1,614
2,910

£

32
755

268
298

55
348

514

1,397
525

ii
187
280

£ £

39
£

2
3

10
207 ii

7
8
2

12 iosi.5
44 2

20
14

201
145

ii
9

1
10

9

The total income was £53,79'
C3.929, or 6 per cent, of the incom

7, and the total oxpenditu
te.

•o £49,868, lei zving a profit over the eigh een hostels of

Provincial District. Secondary Schools. Amount. Total.

Auckland Whangarei High Sohool
Auokland Boys' and Girls' Grammar Schools ..

Thames High Sohool
Hamilton High Sohool
Gisborne High School
Rotorua (trust aocounk)

£ S. d.
75 17 0

667 6 8
68 2 7

121 6 11
115 4 0
640 8 8

£ s. d.

Taranaki
1,678 5 10

New Plymouth High Schools 1,130 17 3
1,130 17 8

Wellington Wellington Colleges
Palmerston North High Schools
Wanganui Girls' College
Wairarapa

1,507 12 5
225 1 0
447 14 2
239 11 5

Hawke's Bay..
2,419 19 0

Napier High Sohools
Dannevirke High Sohool

1,496 12 3
520 8 1

Nelson
2,017 0 4

Nelson Colleges 377 18 7

Marlborough
377 18 7

Marlborough High Sohool 91 0 1
91 0 1

Westland Greymouth High Sohool
Hokitika High School

101 19 1
53 4 6

155 3 7
Otago Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools

Waitaki High Schools
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School ..

491 13 1
208 5 8
262 4 4
95 3 2

1,057 6 3

Total 8,927 10 11
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