TABLE K 10.—Income and Expenditure of Secondary-school Hostels for the Year 1923.

		Income.		Pı	rofit.	Loss.		
Hostel.	Expenditure.		Amount.	Percentage of Income.	Amount.	Percentage of Income,		
		£	£	£	£	£	£	
Whangarei Boys'		2,579	2,618		.,	39	2	
Hamilton Girls'		<b>942</b>	910	32	3			
New Plymouth Boys'		7,725	6,970	<b>7</b> 55	10			
New Plymouth Girls'		1,833	2,040	• •		207	11	
Palmerston North Boys'	[	3,785	3,517	268	7			
Napier Boys'		3,862	3,564	298	8			
Napier Girls'	[	2,768	2,713	55	2			
Gisborne Boys'		2,833	2,485	348	12			
Gisborne Girls'		1,530	1,635			105	7	
Wellington Boys'		3,441	2,927	514	15	• •		
Wellington Girls'		2,078	2,122			44	2	
Nelson Boys'		6.974	5,577	1,397	20			
Nelson Girls'		3.765	3,240	525	14			
Christchurch Boys'		1,363	1,564		l l	201	14	
Christehurch Girls'		1,659	1,804		1	145	9	
Cimaru Girls'		1,669	1,658	11	1	• •		
Waitaki Girls'		1,801	1,614	187	10			
Otago Boys'		3,190	2,910	280	9		l	

The total income was £53,797, and the total expenditure £49,868, leaving a profit over the eighteen hostels of £3,929, or 6 per cent. of the income.

TABLE K 11.—Showing Distribution by the Government of Secondary Education Reserves Revenue for the Year ended 31st December, 1923.

Provincial District.				Secondary Schools.				Amount.			Total.		
Auckland	••	••	• •	Whangarei High School Auckland Boys' and Girls' Thames High School Hamilton High School Gisborne High School Rotorua (trust account)	Gramı	nar Schoo	ols	£ 75 667 58 121 115 640	6	d. 0 8 7 11 0 8	£		đ
Taranaki				New Plymouth High Scho	ols	••		1,130	17	3	1,678		
Wellington		••	••	Wellington Colleges Palmerston North High So Wanganui Girls' College Wairarapa	hools	••	••	1,507 225 447 239	1 14	5 0 2 5	1,130		
Hawke's Ba	<b>y</b>	••	••	Napier High Schools Dannevirke High School		••		1,496 520		3 1	2,419		
Nelson	••	••	••	Nelson Colleges	••	••		377	18	7	2,017		
Marlborougi	1	••		Marlborough High School	••			91	0	1	377		•
Westland	••	••	••	Greymouth High School Hokitika High School	::	••		101 53	19 4	1 6		0	-
Otago	••	••	••	Otago Boys' and Girls' Hig Waitaki High Schools Southland Boys' and Girls' Gore High School		••	••		13 5 4 3	1 8 4 2	155 1,057	3 6	
Total	a.l	••					1	• •			8,927	10	11